

CNR NO. DLWT01-009823-2024
Cr Rev No. 517/2024
RAMAWATI Vs. SHO
PS (Hari Nagar)
u/s 438 r/w 440

04.07.2025

Present : None for revisionist.

Respondent no. 1 in person (the then SHO PS
Mayapuri) (now ACP).

Upon service of notice of the present revision, R-1
is present before this court.

However, other respondents are not present despite
service.

All the respondents are at liberty to file reply, if any,
with advance copy to opposite side.

None is present on behalf of revisionist today.

Put up for reply/arguments on **10.09.2025**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
04.07.2025