

CR NO. 517-2024
Ramawati Vs. SHO & Ors.
U/s 438 r/w 440

14.11.2025

Present : Sh. Ashok Yadav and Ms. Preeti Pathak, Ld.
counsel for revisionist.
ACP Ratan Lal, South East District, SI Kunal
Sandhu, Drone Division/Security, Delhi on behalf of
respondent.

Today, this revision is fixed for reply/arguments.

However, no reply has been filed by the
respondents.

One last opportunity is granted to the respondents to
file the reply with advance copy to the opposite side. Also, both
the parties are directed to place on record relevant authorities of
law in support of their respective contentions as to the stage of
taking cognizance by the court.

Put up for purpose fixed on 19.01.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
14.11.2025