

15Cr Rev/517/2024  
RAMAWATI Vs. SHO  
PS Hari Nagar  
13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Ashok Yadav, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.  
Sh. Abhay Mani Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent  
no. 1 and 3 alongwith respondent no. 1.  
R-2 and R-4 (yet to be identified).  
None for R-5.  
Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State

Today this revision is fixed for remaining arguments.

However, Ld. Counsel for revisionist has submitted that  
he is not feeling well today and he is not in a position to address  
arguments today.

Accordingly, put up for arguments on **04.06.2026**.

**(VINEET KUMAR)**  
**ASJ02/West/THC/Delhi**  
**13.03.2026**